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¥ |EREMIBEEERENES Franklin Biotechnology Discovery Fund
ET  |EREMEBREREERBESES Franklin Gulf Wealth Bond Fund
E7  |EEEMEOESEHRES Franklin Global Growth Fund
£ |EEEMEBAESREMERES Franklin Global Real Estate Fund
£ |BEEMIEBEREAIREESR Franklin High Yield Fund
£n  |EEEMNIEREREANGEESE Franklin Income Fund
E7T  |EREMIEEEDERSE Franklin India Fund
£ |EREMIERESERKES Franklin K2 Alternative Strategies Fund
En  |ERENIBAEENZIRENES Franklin Mutual Global Discovery Fund
£ |BRENBREENEREERESE Franklin Mutual U.S. Value Fund
£ |EEEMERERAERES Franklin Natural Resources Fund
£ |EEmMIEREEENSES Franklin Strategic Income Fund
£ |EWGMIEEERRES Franklin Technology Fund
1 |EEEMIBREETENESES Franklin U.S. Dollar Short-Term Money Market Fund
Er  |BEEEMIBREEREDUTES Franklin U.S. Government Fund
E7T  |(BEREMEREEEREES Franklin U.S. Opportunities Fund
Ex  |EREMBAECDNESESE Templeton Asian Bond Fund
Ex |EEEMEEECHARES Templeton Asian Growth Fund
EL  |ERGNIEEETNNEEERES Templeton Asian Smaller Companies Fund
(77 |BEREMERESENEES Templeton BRIC Fund
En  |EEENEREREEREERE Templeton Emerging Markets Bond Fund
£ |BEENEEENEERES Templeton Emerging Markets Fund
£ |EREMEEERERSARGE Templeton Emerging Markets Dynamic Income Fund
£ |[EEEWEAEFEER/NEGEES  [Templeton Emerging Markets Smaller Companies Fund
£ |EREMIEAEEETSEES Templeton Frontier Markets Fund
E7T  |EERMIBRERREEES Templeton Global Balanced Fund
£ |EMaMERERRESES Templeton Global Bond Fund
£ |EEREMIERERRERRGEES Templeton Global Equity Income Fund
£ |EEEMIBAEERES Templeton Global Fund
£ |EREMIBAERRFRESRESESE [Templeton Global High Yield Fund
E7T | BERMIBEER/NEERES Templeton Global Smaller Companies Fund
En  [EERMERESRESARNIES Templeton Global Total Return Fund
E7T  |ERmMEBERENTENES Templeton Latin America Fund
£ |BERMEAERREERNEE Franklin Global Income Fund
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Franklin Innovation Fund
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BARY HEhNRHE SR
G 7T ERGEMEREEUNIFRE SR ESFES [Franklin Euro High Yield Fund
BT EREMERBEERNENES Franklin Mutual European Fund
B 7T ERGEMIBAERERES Templeton Eastern Europe Fund
BT EFRMIBEEENENES Templeton Euroland Fund
Bt |ERMIBREEN R R SR Templeton European Dividend Fund
BRTT ER e MIBEIHEON /R RES Templeton European Small-Mid Cap Fund
BT EMMEARERREEEBES Templeton Global Climate Change Fund

[

EMEMERENE (BT ) &%

Templeton Growth (Euro) Fund




[Franklin Templeton Global Funds 2025- HOLIDAY CALENDAR
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Date Holiday 2; /’Lﬁﬁi % ;‘ggim
January 1, 2025 New Years Day _ X X

January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King X X

January 29, 2025 Lunar New Year X

January 30, 2025 Second day of Lunar X

February 17, 2025 |Washingtons Birthday X X X
March 31, 2025 *Hari Raya Puasa (Singapore Holiday), India SE X

April 18, 2025 Good Friday X X X
May 1, 2025 ggina Labor Day, Singapore SE, Hong Kong SE, India X

May 12, 2025 Vesak Day (Singapore Holiday) X

May 26, 2025 Memorial Day X X X
June 19, 2025 Juneteenth National Independence Day (US) X X X
July 4, 2025 Independence Day X X X
September 1, 2025 |Labor Day X X X
October 13, 2025 Columbus Day (USD non-settle date) X
October 20, 2025 Deepavali (Singapore Holiday) X

November 11, 2025 |Veterans Day (USD non-settle date)

November 27, 2025 |Thanksgiving Day

December 25, 2025 |Christmas Day

NYSE Trade dates but USD non-settle dates
Columbus Day 2025F104513H
Veterans Day 2025F11511H

These dates decide the trading holidays based on the currency of the sub-fund
Additional settlement dates are in place, based on the currency of the classes
All trading and settlement holidays will have extended seftlement cycles during these holidays, with no exceptions.



Franklin Templeton Global Funds 2025 DIVIDEND CALENDAR

MONTHLY (M)

Record Date

Ex-Date

Payable/Reinvest Date

NSCC file delivery date

January 31, 2025 Fri February 3, 2025 Mon {February 6, 2025 Thur [February 7, 2025
February 28, 2025 Fri March 3, 2025 Mon [March 6, 2025 Thur |March 7, 2025
March 31 2025 Mon April 1, 2025 Tues [April 4, 2025 Fri April 7, 2025

April 30, 2025 Wed May 1, 2025 Thur |May 6, 2025 Tues |May 7, 2025

May 30, 2025 Fri June 2, 2025 Mon |June 5, 2025 Thur |June 6, 2025

June 30, 2025 Mon July 1, 2025 Tues |July 7, 2025 Mon |July 8, 2025

July 31, 2025 Thur August 1, 2025 Fri [August 6, 2025 Wed |August 7, 2025
August 29, 2025 Fri September 2, 2025 Mon |September 4, 2025 Thur |September 5, 2025
September 30, 2025 Tues October 1, 2025 Wed |October 6, 2025 Mon {October 7, 2025
October 31, 2025 Fri November 3, 2025 Mon [November 6, 2025 Thur |November 7, 2025
November 28, 2025 Fri December 1, 2025 Mon |December 4, 2025 Thur |December 5, 2025
December 31, 2025 Wed January 2, 2026 Fri |January 7, 2026 Wed [January 8, 2026

Please note:

4 July - US Holiday

1st May is a China Labor Day, Singapore SE, Hong Kong SE, India SE (BB H S EEGNIMSELES YRERESH

2H)
Lst Sep is a US Holiday - Ex date will move to 02nd Sept for funds closed on 01st Sept (F1 2 2B F 5 BT ML S
EHEE)
QUARTERLY (Q)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date|
February 28, 2025 Fri March 3, 2025 Mon |March 6, 2025 Thur |March 7, 2025
May 30, 2025 Fri June 2, 2025 Mon |June 5, 2025 Thur |June 6, 2025
August 29, 2025 Fri September 2, 2025 Mon {September 4, 2025 Thur |September 5, 2025
November 28, 2025 Fri December 1, 2025 Mon |December 4, 2025 Thur |December 5, 2025
SEMI-ANNUALLY (S)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
February 28, 2025 Fri March 3, 2025 Mon [March 6, 2025 Thur |March 7, 2025
August 29, 2025 Fri September 2, 2025 Mon |September 4, 2025 Thur |September 5, 2025
ANNUALLY (A)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
February 28, 2025 Fri March 3, 2025 Mon |March 6, 2025 Thur |March 7, 2025




